Integral Bonnet Bar Stock Needle Valves
Specifications
Testing
Materials of Construction
Features
■ Integral bonnet design
■ Bar stock body
■ Compact design

SBNV2-MS-6N-8-KH-A-PEST-SS
SBNV Series
Ordering Information
1. Valve Series
■ SBNV1 : 4.3mm Orifice
■ SBNV2 : 6.4mm Orifice
■ Examples
ex1) SBNV1 - S - 4 - SS
- SBNV1 Series  /  [Inlet]SUPERLOK x [Outlet]SUPERLOK  /  Port Size: 1/4" x 1/4" / SS316 Bar Handle
 / Straight Pattern / PTFE packing / Vee Stem / 316 Stainless Steel Body
     ex2) SBNV2 - F - 8N - KH - ST - SS
- SBNV2 Series  /  [Inlet]Female Pipe Thread x [Outlet]Female Pipe Thread  /  Port Size: 1/2"NPT x 1/2"NPT / Black phenolic knob handle
 / Straight Pattern / PTFE packing / Soft Seat Stem / 316 Stainless Steel Body
     ex3) SBNV2 - MF - 8N - A - PE - SS
- SBNV2 Series  /  [Inlet]Male Pipe Thread x [Outlet]Female Pipe Thread  /  Port Size: 1/2"NPT x 1/2"NPT / SS316 Bar Handle
 / Angle Pattern / PEEK packing / Vee Stem / 316 Stainless Steel Body
2. Port Type (Inlet x Outlet)
■ S : SUPERLOK Tube Fitting
■ M : Male Pipe Thread
■ F : Female Pipe Thread
■ MS : Male Pipe Thread x SUPERLOK Tube Fitting
■ MF : Male Pipe Thread x Female Pipe Thread
1 2 3 54 6 7 8
3. Port Size
6. Packing Material
■ Nil : PTFE (Standard)
■ PE : PEEK
4. Handle
■ Nil : Stainless Steel Bar Handle (Standard)
■ KH : Black Phenolic Knob Handle
■ AH : Anodized black aluminum bar handle
7. Stem Type
■ Nil : Vee Stem (Standard)
■ ST : Soft Seat Stem
8. Body Material
■ SS : 316 Stainless Steel
■ M : Alloy 400 (Monel)
5. Flow Pattern
■ Nil : Straight Pattern (Standard)
■ A : Angle Pattern
■ Pipe Thread Designation ■ Tube O.D Designation
Size (inch) 1/8 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1